Toton of Sterling

Town Hall
1183 Plainfield Pike
P.O. Box 157
Oneco, Connecticut 06373-0157

Selectmen: 860-564-2904 Town Clerk:
Treasurer: 860-504-8488 Development Office:
Tax Office: 860-564-7563 Building Inspector:
Assessor: 860-564-3030 Wetlands Agent:

Registrars:

Sterling Recreation Authority
Monthly Meeting
Monday, February 10, 2014
Sterling Municipal Building
Recreation Office
1183 Plainfield Pike, Oneco, Ct. 06373

Time: 7:00 P.M.

i. Call to Order
II.  Audience of Citizens
[II. Approval of Minutes

IV. Unfinished Business
a. 2013-2014 Budget Review

b. Recreation Facilities
b-1 horseshoe/ pit discussion

¢. Recreation Programs
c-1 youth basketball program
c-2 bowling program

V. New Business
a. 2014-2015 Proposed Budget
b. Five Year Plan

VI. Any Other Business

VII. Adjournment

"This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer."

860-564-2657
860-564-4752
860-564-2275
860-564-2275
860-564-2654



